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2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

[EXISTING T REMAN

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

SPECIAL APPROVALS
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES) - — L
(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 or 2) separarion [ean ] rromes || FoR R e ‘Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below)
oisTANCE W | fry| wareo | peermanon | maren
e RedveTion asseweLy somTs
Name of Project: Tren yts StrcturalFrame,
Address Huntesile, NC Zip Code 26708 cing cohes, gers . .
Owner/Authorized Agent Phone # (___ E-Mai e ial 7 o
Owned By: 0O City/County W Private O state Eeror T T
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [ City W County. O stae Nort ENERGY SUMMARY [N CHANGES T0 EXTER.OR
o ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:
: The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attibute required to meet the energy code shall
CONTAGT. Vot Arhiactr - Rachol Pacs 6033266531 Vst also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet.
South [] [] If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the
DESIGNER PRI NAME LICENSE#  TELEPHONE # EMAL ntror 0 0
Architectural  vimetcecure s evsge 77 e Nonbesring Wate snd
Givl ) Partions 0 0 Existing building envelope complies with code:[] o [ Yes (Theremainder of s secion s not applcable)
Electrical ) Exteriorwall
Fire Alarm - ot 0 0 Exempt Building: [] No [ Yes (Provide code o sattory rference):
Plumbing [ East [ 0
Mechanical ) st [ 0 Climate Zone: [J3A [J4A []5A
Sprinkler-Standpipe. ). Sautn 0 0
Structural a5 ngorsing Ty [T (ugzar o o Method of Compliance: Energy Code[T] Performance (] Prescriptive.
gler::'”"g Walls >5' High ¢ ; oo HRAE 90.1 [] Performance [ Prescriptive
" ‘or Constucton If“Other” specify source here)
(‘Other” should include firms and indiiduals Such as russ, precast, pre-engineered, interior Gesigners, etc.) Incucing supgorting beams (1FOther”sn )
and josts o 0 THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method only)
2018 NC BUILDING CODE: [ New Buiding [ Addition Il Renovation Floor Galing Assambly )
[0 st Time Interior Completion Columns Supportng Floors A A Rooffceiling Assembly (each assembly)
53 SneliGore - Contact e lcal inspection juriciton for possible addonl el Conition ey Description of assembly:
procedures and requiremen supporing bea 0 U-Value of total assembly:
[ Prased Gonstucton Shelore- Contacthe locl inspocton jurisdictonfo Root 0 R-Value of insulation
possible additional procedures and requirementt o Skylights in each assembly:
A U-Val ightt ————
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: EXISTING: [ Prescriptive lRepaw [ Chapter 14 Nk total square footage of skylighis in sach assembly:
Afteration: (] Level | Otevel il [Level i oo Sepmraion A
Historic Property [ Change of Use s o Exterior Walls (each assembly)
CONSTRUCTED: (date) 1923 CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3) PartyFie Wal Separation A NA Desorptionof assamy
RENOVATED:  (date) 2021 PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): ‘Smoke Barer Saparation NA A UnValue of el assemby
Smoke Partton 0 NA alue of insulation:
RISK CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current: (11 W1 O IV T ———— o~ " Openings (windows or doors with giazing)
Proposed(]1 M1 Ol CIIV Sioeping Unit Separation Value of assembly:
ncdertal Use Separaton WA WA Solar heat gain coefficient

BASIC BUILDING DATA

Construction Type:  []I-A [m A awv OvA
(check all that apply)  []1-8 one gne mvs
sprinklers: N0 [Partial(] Yes CINFPA13  [INFPA13R [JNFPA 13D

Standpipes: WNo [JYesClass [J1 [0 [ [JWet (J0ry

Fire District: MNo [Jves Flood Hazard Area:  llNo [J Yes

Special Inspections Required: Ml No [ Yes (Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for additional
procedures and requirements.

GROSS BULDING AREA
T SETOTRL EaFY
FLo0R NewsaF n
e | rower | wsws | o | s
Sda TogF EE a5 TS
ALLOWABLE AREA

Primary Occupancy Classification(s):
pesermly A1 A2 CIA3 DA D45

Busi
Educauona\.
actory [ F-1 Mogerate [] F-2 Low

Hazarious 0] H-1 Detonate (] H-2 Deflagrate[] H-3 Combust ] H-4 Health [ H-5 HPM
Institutional (] I-1 Condition (] 1 []2

02 Condion (01 02

Oracondiion 01 02 O3 Oa Os

g-

Res\denﬂa\ DR 4 [OR2 [JR3 [JR<
Storage [ -1 Moderate [] S-2Low [ High-piled
Parking caragd] Open [ Enclosed [] Repair Garage
Uity and Miscellaneous
Accessory Occupancy Classification(s)s2
Incidental Uses (Table 509} [NOT APPLICABLE
Special Uses (Chapter 4 List Code Sections): [\OT APPLICABLE|
Special Provisions: (Chapter 5- List Code Sections): |NOT APPLICABLE]
Mixed Occupancy: [ll No [ Yes  Separation: Hr. Exception:

I Non-Separated Use (508.3) - The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by
applying the height and area limitations for each of the applicable
occupancies to the entire buiding. The most restrictive type of
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building.

I Soparated Use (508.4)- Soe bolow for aroa cacuatons o oah oy, the area o th accupary sl

Such that the sum of the ralios of the actual floor area of each use divided by
e lowatle Too roa o o2ch s6 vl ot oxcecs 1

Actual Area of Occupancy A + Actual Area of Ocoupancy B <1
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B
STORY DESCRIPTION AND A 8) (C) (0}
oo TGl IR G
T S L e o
v 1t [ nes [ s | sems | wees

1 Frontage area increases from Section 506.3 are computed thus .
. Parimete which fonts a publi way or gpan space having 20 feet minimum width = 24 R
o Tota Buiding Pernter ®)
c.Ratio (FIP)=__&7
d. W = Minimum width of p £l
&, Percent offonlage ncresse o i 100FP—0 25] o= (%)
2 Uniimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507.
3 Maximum Em\dmg Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum3 stories) (506.2).
4 The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4
5 Fronlage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2

117412024 11:08:02 AM

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
g R
Bulkdng HointinFoet (Tabe 5042 0o 5y
[outang g n s Tabos0t] 1 [ \ |

1 Provide code reference if the “Shown on Plans” quaniity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4,
vaximum height of ar traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1.
3 The maximum height of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4.

* Indicate section number permiting reduction

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS
SeToA
(FEET) FROMPROPERTY LIES. PROTECTION 3} )
(TABLE 705.8)
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
Emergency Lighting: No [ Yes
Exit Signs: W No [ Yes

Fire Alarm: B No [ Yes
Smoke Detection Systems: Il No [ Yes (] Partil
Carbon Monoxide Detection: Il No [J Yes

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS
Life Safety Plan Sheet #REPAR ONLY

1 Fire andior smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)
[ Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan)

Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)
Occupancy Use for each area as i relates fo occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2)
Occupant oads for sach area

Exit sign locations (1

Exit access travel distances (1017)

Gommon pa o ravel dances (Fais 100621 & 1006:32(1)

Dead end lengihs (1020.4)

Clear exit withs for each exit door

‘Actual occupant load for each exit door
A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated flooriceiling and/or roof structure is provided for
purposes of occupancy separation

Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)

Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)

Location of doors with electromagneic egress locks (1010.1.9.9)

Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

O The square footage of each fire area (202)

[ The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification 1-2 (407.5)

[ Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been ullized regarding the items above

00000 00000000000

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS
(SECTION 1107)

T ToTAL | AccessiiE | Accesseie | TYPEA| TYPEA | TYPEB | TYPEB| toma
cussrcanion | uns | uwrs. wirs | wwrs | uwts | uwts | s | accessewe
reaureo | provioen | meauiren | Provieo | reaueo | provieo | o
FROVIDED
NA
ACCESSIBLE PARKING

(SECTION 1106)

Lo R S| TG RE PR PG| ToTLVACGEBE
TN AR
BTG ToREUAN \ \ \

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
(TABLE 2902.1)

[EXISTING TO RENAI

projection factor:
Door R-Values:

Description of assembly:

U-Value of total assembly:

R-Value of insulation:

Orenings (indovws o doorswihgazing)
U-Value of assembly:
Solar heat gain cosficient
projection factor:
Door R-Values:

Walls below grade (each assembly)
Description of assembl
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly.
R-Value of insulation:
Floors slab on grade
Description of assembl

Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)

R-Value of insulatior
Hnnzumallvemca\ st
slab heal
2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
STRUCTURAL DESIGN
(PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)
DESIGNLOADS: o7 pppuicasie
Importance Factors:  Snow (IS)
Seismic (IE)
Live Loads: Roof psf
Mezzanine pst
Floor pst
Ground Snow Load: pst
Wind Load: Ultimate Wind Speed mph (ASCE-7)

Exposure Category

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY:  [JA [Oe [Oc Ob
Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:
Risk Category (Tablo 16045011~ [V O _ D W
Spectral Response Acceleration SS. st g
Ste Classification (ASCE7)OA (18 [IC D o OE
Source:[] Field Test [ Presumptive [ o

2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
MECHANICAL DESIGN
(PROVIDE ON THE MEGHANICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)

MECHANICAL SUMMARY
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

Thermal Zone
winter dry bulb:
summer dry bulb:

Interior design conditions
winter dry bulb
summer dry bulb
relative humidity:

Building heating load:
Building cooling load:
Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System

Unitary
description of unit
heating efficiency:
cooling efficiency.
size category of unit
oiler
Size category. If oversized, state reason,
Chiller
Size category. f oversized, state reason,

List equipment efficiencies:

2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
ELECTRICAL DESIGN
(PROVIDE ON THE ELECTRICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)
ELECTRICAL SUMMARY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT

Method of Compliance: Energy Code []Performance [ Prescrptive
ASHRAE 901 Performance L] Prescriptive

Lighting schedule (each fixture type)

total wattage per fixture
total interior wattage specified vs. allowed (whole building or space by space)
total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed

Additional Efficiency Package Options
(When using the 2018 NCECC; not required for ASHRAE 90.1)
[ C406.2 More Efficient HVAC Equipment Performance

[[] C406.5 On-Site Renewable Energy
] C406.6 Dedicated Outdoor Air System
[ C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Service Water Heating

| VICINITY MAP

Basic structural system D Bearing Wall ] Dual wiSpecial Moment Frame [
O Building Frame. [ Dual wiintermediate RIC or Special Steel

O Moment Frame O inverted Pendulum
Analysis Procedure: [ Simpliied [ Equivalent Lateral Force [ Dynamic
i Mechanical, horod: o

LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake []  Wind []

SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:
Field Test (provide copy of test report) psf
Presumptive Bearing capacity psf
Pile size, type, and capacity
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DENOLIION NOTES:
' NFORMATION.
2 REFERTONEWCONSTRUCTION PLANS TO COORDIATE THE EXTENT OF
DENOLTION WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION.
5 DEMOLITON OF BULDING SYSTEWS NCLUDING CONDUIT, WRIG,
DDUCTWORK AND PLUMBING LINES MAY EXTEND BEYOND THE LIMITS
'SHOWN ON THE DEMOLITION PLANS. THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN
THE CONTRACTORS SCOPE OF WORK.
4 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL OR PROVIDE FLTERS ONALL
RENANNG DUCTWORK TO PREVENT INFITRATION OF DUST. WAINTAN
FLTERS AS REQURED.
s ceeRa .
6 ALLEXSTNG FLOORING T0 SE DEMOLISHED; PREPARE FORNEW AS
REQURED
7. DEVOALL TEMS INDICATED WITH DASHED LINES (1]
s o
& INALLWALLS & CELINGS THAT ARE REMOVED THE GC SHALLBE =2 58
RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCONNECTING AT SOURGE & REHOVING OR CAPPING =] 35
NV ELECTRICAL PLUNBING, GAS LINES & NEGRANIGAL DUCT THAT IS MR
8 £
SYSTEM THAT MUST BE RETAINED FOR ADJACENT BLDG AREA THAT ARE u B °© 3
NOT IN CONTRACT. 0 3
9. GCTOCOORDINATE W/ OWNER AS TO THE DISPOSAL OF ALL ITENS ] - 29 .5
REMOVED 7] #5 28
=t £ 3o
10, GCSHALL PATCH & REPAR ALL CEILIGS, WALLS & FLOORS, AS REQURED >L 55 28
TORECEVE NEW FINSHES 58 &g
c Ve g
- = &
> 0% g
2l E@
= % 4
€3
DENO EXSTING SHINGLE ROOF
L u AND PREPARE FOR NEW
[ ————
et b e
s e e
T e
'DEMO EXISTING SHINGLE ROOF Copyright © 2024
AND PREPARE FOR NEW VinYet Architecture, LLC
Revison Schedule
DEMO EXSTING STRUCTURAL POSTS
D RANDRALS BELOW AND PREPARE Rev #] Reviion Descrpion | _Bate
DENOALL BXISTING GUTTERS D0 HOUSE” ROOF EXISTNG
D DOUNSPOUTS AND TORENAN, PREPARE EXSTNG
PREPARE FORNEW VETAL FOR NEWPANT
T A
L w1 L 1 T S T ¥ i e 8 e B e S e ¥ e w Y d w45 DN
i fl 9 PLANLORTH  TRUENORTH
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 R S
. 2
A P P e b g i e e ol F g Frip g frt b e ol Frogh g it ot E ol Fropig i i bbbl Fropi Foirt i bt ol 2
i \ o
o a3 LY YL e L L L e B 3 L83 L L L L YL L L e L e By L L3 L 3 L L1 L o L A LR By B B L A B 3 S L1 AL S Y1 S0 E 8 S SLEh 2] -;‘ 3
Id)
B -4 59
a o ) gg
H c X
B e e L S e 1 S i & »J
DEMO EXISTING FLASHING DEMO EXISTING FLASHING - Xz
AND PREPARE FOR NEW R W W W . . . . . W 3. 8 W B i 8 8 8 W W 8 W AND PREPARE FOR NEW - o
OVERBULD ROOF. OVERBUILD ROOF. o 9o
T e e e e P P P o L R LR Bt A B R R AR RLE 8 i B R R AR FL1 8 A0 0 SRR AR L1 8 A SRR AR L1 8 i B R RS L1 8 A0 SRR AR L1 A A SRR i = %
N
(=3
5

1| ROOF DEMO PLAN
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NEW 6" K.STYLE GUTTERS

AND 6" DOWNSPOUTS (TYP) \

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1

ALL INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED,

‘OPENING DIMENSIONS OF WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CENTERLINE
(OF MANUFACTURED UNIT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING DIVENSIONS WITH
MANUFACTURED UNIT PRIOR TO FRAMING.

ALL WALLS AND SLABS ARE AT 90° TO EACH OTHER UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

‘CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL BLOCKING AND.
BRACING FOR CASEWORK, ACCESSORIES, ETC. AS REQUIRED.

REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS FOR ALL WINDOW/
'STOREFRONT HEAD HEIGHTS

REFER T0 BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR ALL EXTERIOR FINISH
MATERIALS, COLORS, AND TRIM DETALS

ALL FFSE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED BY THE
THE

AL WALLS TORECEIVE 3
INSULATION REQUIRENENTS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH WALL.
TYPES, FLOOR PLANS AND ENERGY CODE SUNMARY AND BE
INSTALLED PER THAT SPECIFIED INFORMATION.

AL DOORS TO BE 4' OFF FACE OF STUD AT HINGE SIDE UN.O.

VWORK SURFACE, SHELVING, BRACKETS, DISPLAYS, GRAB BARS,
HANDRAILS ANDIOR EQUIPMENT WILL BE MOUNTED OR ATTACHED TO
THE FACE OF WAL FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY. REFERENGE FLOOR
PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF SUCH EQUIPMENT. ALL CONCEALED WOOD
‘SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT LUMBER AND INSTALLED WITH THE LABEL
FACING OUT.

11/412024 11:08:05 AM
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ROOF PLAN NOTES: ROOF VENTLATION.
1. GC. LOCATIONS OF ANY Per section 1300cfthe
TRADES A LOCAL URSDITION GODE REQURENENTS. SE€ STRUCTURAL DRAWNGS
FORTIPOA AN AT
CORS RECURBUENTS ! 7, oo
2w - e o
RECCOENOATIONS
s oA  ExusTALUES
EQUIPMENT INLOCATIONS THAT ARE MOST HIDDEN FROM VIEW FROM ALL PUBLIC AND space shall be permited.
FANATE SREETS. 10 HE EXTENT POSSBLE LOATE SUCHITENS BEHND RDGES AN
FANTTOBLEND N HITH THE BACKGROUND ROOFIG HATERIA. St e,
P 2 »
CoatonROOF K
Cototosaeine | 53113 e s
:
Approximate sofft ven's (per pan) (4]
226 inear feet x 8 square inches /lnear foot = 1,808 square inches =3 <3
ROOF LEGEND Approximate ridge vents (per plan) 5 13
e 38 3%
Total = 3,258 squar nches of nel e venlating area 8 E Fo
F oo HeE 52
s Uzs °2
] eoceren : 0z -
2 ot o gEe L3
Q= 2 k| So
ROOFE Calovaton ROOF & ML s
o it o s o g et 1697 s ot R H
Cometed o sats e~ 24228 sue s c Ve 8
- =<
&
124 SOFFIT VENT kARt - P R P P A R Approximate soffit vents (per plan) > U o 2
4 lnar foe . square inches inar foot =512 square nches =8
H i T T s T e Approximale idge vens (per pan) §:1
o &
3 o5 S s o o e s e3
soare
T o 2 ‘
Caaton ROOF [ e——
To it ot e ot g venatn = T30 sqar ot R A
Converted to square inches = 105,120 square inches rights, including the copyright thereto.

Copyright © 2024

[ROOF B: Approrimae off verts(erpan) VinYet Architecture, LLC

)
4 near feet 8 square inches | near foot = 352 square inches

Revision Schedule

Total = 352 square nches ofnet free vertiating area [Rev #] _Revision Description| Date
Notos:
1
2. 2
ROOF A:
Calcuation ROOF D:
Totalunder roo square footage requirng ventation = 722 square feet

(Converted o square nches = 103,968 square inches.

2 SoFFIT VENT] SOFFITVENT] 7
T AR M AU R A AL A Approximate soft vents (per pla

)
4 inear foet x 8 square inches | near foot = 352 square inches

ul OFFIT VENT] S

IROOF C:
e ] [T e ———
I I f 7 )
H R A R SRR L 0 0 B A 1 A T A | S ‘Converted o square inches = 57,024 square nches PLAN NORTH TRUE NORTH
it
R A SRR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B (R R A BRI WU AR I Approximate soffit vents (per plan)
¢ e e 8 s nches et ot =192 s s
|
i ! ‘Total = 192 square inches of net free ventiating area
% H | Notes:
L 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 R B A !
2
it specifications.
VENT] L R B HHH\HH\\HH\\HH\\HH\\HH\\HH\\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHv\.H\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

2 SOFFIT VENTIEE P o b T L P b TR e b T PP D RO TR e i b

= ‘mmwmmsomwamlrm‘ B A B B e A B A B ST S LA S ALY

NC, 28708
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11/412024 11:08:11 AM

1| FRONT ELEVATION

20|

AND END LOUVERS (TYP.) PNT-6

|
=l

PAINT PANELS TO MATCH
EXISTING FASCIA TRIM

LEVEL 01

ELEVATION NOTES:

1

'SEAMING, BREAK POINTS, PATTERNS, AND MATERIAL LENGTHS FOR ALL
EXTERIORWATERALS NCLUDNG SIDNG, COPING, ROOFG, ETC. 10E
‘CENTERED ON THAT BUILDING ELEMENT OR LOCATED AT A NATURAL BREAK IN
THE BUILDING. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR SEAM LOCATION IF ONE IS NOT
APPARENT.

m BEANS, RIM BOARD
JOISTS, AND LEDGERS) TO BE PRESSURE

NOTED. CONTRACTOR PRESSURE T
BE STAINED OR PAINTED.

AL T0BE 1S
PRO INDUSTRIAL PRO-CRYL UNIVERSAL PRIVER, B66-310 SERIES THEN
CRYLI

SENI-GLOSS, B66-650 SERIES. COLOR TO BE DETERMINED. SUBMIT COATING
'SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWDOWN TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR PAINT SPECIFICATIONS.

'SEALANT TO BE SIKAFLEX POLYURETHANE SEALANT. COLOR MATCH TO
ADJACENT BUILDING SURFACE.

AL COPING TO BE ATAS RAPID LOCK CONTINUOUS CLEAT COPING - PRE-
FINISHED TO MATCH ADIACENT BUILDING MATERIAL UNLESS NOTED.
OTHERWISE.

P SIDNG
EXPOSURE; PNT.02.

TRMEOARDS 0BE 3 THK CENENTTIOUS BOARDS (N SHOOTH
TEXTURE. MINIMUM LENGTH. UTIONTS SHALL 1.
L SONQAND TRM MOST 52 FLASLED NACCOROANCE W
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. PAINT PNT-03.

REPAIR AND RE-PAINT EXISTING GABLE
AND END LOUVERS (TYP.); PNT:6.

NEW GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT
(TYP.); REFER TO SHEET A131

©

~_ __ ROOF
— 12:07
= 4 LEVEL 01

charleston
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NOTED. CONTRACTOR TO WEATHERIZE ANY PRESSURE TREATED WO0D TO
B STAINED OR PAINTED.

3 ALL EXTERIOR EXPOSED STEEL TO BE SHOP-PRIVED WITH SHERWIN WILLIAWS
PRO INDUSTRIAL PRO-CRYL UNIVERSAL PRIMER, BE6-310 SERIES THEN
‘SHERWIN WILLIAS | ACRYLIC

‘SEMI-GLOSS, B66-650 SERIES. COLOR TO BE DETERWINED. SUBMIT COATING.
'SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWDOWN TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

4 REFER TOFINIH SCHEDULE FOR PANT SPECFICATIOS. [}
3 o
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ATS ENGINEERING, PLLC

TING, TEST!

16607 RIVERSTONE WAY - SUITE 200 - CHARLOTTE, NC 26277

VERIFICATION SHOULD BE MADE THAT THE CRAWLSPACE AND BUILDING INTERIOR
HAS BEEN ABATED FROM ASBESTOS. OWNER MUST PROVIDE CERTFICATION
THAT CRAULSPACE AND BULDING INTERIOR I8 FREE OF HARMFUL DEBRIS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANT WORK
THE RECOMMENDATIONS MADE IN THI6 85T OF DOCUMENTS PERTAN TO BRACING
OF FRAMING AND ANY RELEVANT OR IMPACTED FRAMNG A
PEUNATION ELEHENTS, THia 57 OF DOGIMENTS DORS NGT ADDRESS
SIGNIFICANT FLOOR DETERIORATION ITEMS.
THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SHORING, BRACING, AND
IRED TO FACILITATE THIS PROJECT,
INCLUDING TO WORK AROUND THE PREVIOUSLY MENTIONED FLOOR ISSUES.
ANY [TEMS THAT ARE DISCOVERED DURING THE BID OR CONSTRUCTION PHASES
THAT NEED FURTHER ADDRESS BY THE ARCATECT OR ENGINEER BHOUD BE
BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTI
CORRIDOR FLOOR FRAMING WILL BE FULLY REINFORCED/REFURBISHED FOR
CONTINJOUS WALK PATH FROM END TO END OF BULDING
ANT ADDED POINT LOADS FROM BEAMS ABOVE MUST BE SOLID BLOCKED
BETWEEN EXISTING FLOOR JOIST FRAMING TO THE FOUNDATIONS BELOW

BULDING OWNER FOR REVIEL.

, SC 20730
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